HUMAN RESOURCES ACTION ITEMS FOR : AUGUST 16,2022

CERT APPT
JOHNSTON, DAN L

CERT EXTENSION
ANDERSON, LISA K
AUSTIN, ALEXANDRA E
BAHEN, FRANK J
BARRATT, KATHLEEN J
BISHOP, LINNEA L
BOBBE, JOHN M
BONTEMS, LACY V
BRADLEY, JESSICA K
BROWN, PAULA
CARIVEAU, CHRISTINA A
CASTELLANO, PATRICIA A
CAWCUTT, ANNA T
CRANE, REBECCA E
DAHL, CAROL M
DALBACKA, JILL M
DALBEC, SHARON M
DANIELSON, KATIE E
DURFEE, CHRISTOPHER S
EDWARDS, KATHLEEN A
ERICKSON, ASHLEY L
ERICKSON, CATHERINE A
FELDHAKE, MARY J
FINSTAD, CINDY C
FOUTS, PAMELA J
FRANKLIN, DANIEL N
GAMACHE, REBECCA L
GODFREY, BEVERLY J
GOLDFINE, BRENDA L
GOLDFINE, BRENDA L
GRANMO, SHERYL A
GRENIGER, JODY L
GUDDECK, JULIE K
GUNDERSON, JOHN L
HARVICK, HEATHER D
HINTSALA, JACOB A
HOLT, KELSEY R
HOPPE, ASHLEY M
HUTTEL, TERRI L
JESSICO, SUSAN R
JONES, GREG L
JUBENVILLE, JAMES C
KELLEY, MELISSA L
KENNEDY, GRACE M
KEROLA, WILLIAM G
KESTI, SHAREN B
KLEFFMAN, LAURA M
KOLQUIST, JULIE A
KUMEROW, NICKY C
LAFONTAINE, LAURA J
LINDBERG, TIM C
LINDEMANN, ANNA C
LIPPITT, MARTHA L
MARCESKI, TERRI LEE
MCDEVITT, MATTHEW L
MCNULTY, JOHN J
MORLANG, SHILO R
OLSON, CASEY C
OLSON, JOSEPH J
OLSON, MOIRAR
PANFIL, ANNETTE L
PAQUETTE, BARBARA A
PAWLIKOWSKI, BETTY K

POSITION
SPEC ED EBD TCHR/EAST, (MA+30)

POSITION

SPEC ED PARAPROFESSIONAL/PIEDMONT

READING INTERVENTIONIST/ORDEAN EAST

ESY SPEC ED PARA/DW, $17.77/HR

ERSEA COORD/UGH, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

ABE/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 180 HRS

DIGITAL INNOV SPEC/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 120 HRS

ESY SPEC ED PARA/LINCOLN PARK, $17.77/HR

SOCIAL WORKER/PIEDMONT

TCHR/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS
ESY/DHH TCHR/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 43 HRS

ABE TCHR/DAE, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
CURRICULUM/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 120 HRS

ESY/EARLY CHILDHOOD TOSA, NOT TO EXCEED 200 HRS
TCHR/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS
HOURLY BOOKROOM/CURRICULUM

SPEC ED/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 70 HRS
FAMILES IN TRANSITION/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 320 HRS
TITLE GRANT REPORTING/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
ABE TCHR/DAE, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

SPEC ED PARA ESY/LAURA MACARTHUR, $17.77/HR
CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER/UHG

PRE-K/LOWELL, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

SPEC ED/CHESTER CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS
SPEC ED PARA//MERRIT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 95 HRS
ESY SPEC ED PARA/LINCOLN PARK, $17.77/HR

PRE SCHOOL ED COORD/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
ABE TCHR/DAE, NOT TO EXCEED 100 HRS

ESY/EARLY CHILDHOOD, NOT TO EXCEED 5 HRS
PRES-SCHOOL TCHR/LOWELL, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS
SPEC ED TCHR/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS
ABE TCHR/DAE, NOT TO EXCEED 300 HRS

ESY/EARLY CHILDHOOD, NOT TO EXCEED 43 HRS
ENGINEER II/EAST

STAFF DEVELOPMENT/UGH, NOT TO EXCEED 140 HRS
PRINC/ROCKRIDGE, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

ELA CONTENT SPEC/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 35 HRS

SPEC ED TCHR/ROCKRIDGE, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS
SPEC ED INTERVENTIONIST/LINCOLN PARK

ABE TCHR/DAE, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS

STAFF DEVELOPMENT/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 20 HRS
SPEC ED TCHR/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 60 HRS
CURRICULUM TCHR/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 25 HRS

SPEC ED TCHR/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS
SPEC ED TCHR/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS
SPEC ED PARA/CHESTER CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 95 HRS
OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST/DISTRICT WIDE
TCHR/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS
ESY/EARLY CHILDHOOD, NOT TO EXCEED 15 HRS
CURRICULUM HLTH/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

EFFECTIVE DATES

8/29/2022

6/09/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

07/12/2022
08/30/2022
07/22/2022
07/25/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
07/22/2022
05/23/2022
06/13/2022
07/22/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
06/30/2022
06/13/2022
07/01/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
07/22/2022
10/05/2022
07/25/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
07/22/2022
08/22/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
07/25/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
07/25/2022
08/02/2022
06/13/2022
07/01/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
06/10/2022
06/13/2022
07/11/2022
07/01/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
08/26/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022

ESY/WORK EXPERIENCE COORD/INSTRUCTOR, NOT TO EXCEED 30 06/13/2022

ESY SPEC ED PARA/LINCOLN PARK, 17.77/HR

ESY/COORDINATOR, CPI, STAFF DEV, NOT TO EXCEED 300 HRS

OFF SUPP SPEC/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS
SPEC ED PARA/MERRIT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 55 HRS
UTILITY II/DISTRICT WIDE

07/22/2022
06/13/2022
07/01/2022
06/13/2022
06/17/2022

TECHNOLOGY SUPPORT/SPECIAL SERVICES, NOT TO EXCEED 200 | 06/13/2022

ESY SPEC ED PARA/LINCOLN PARK, $17.77/HR

SPEC ED PARA/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 95 HRS
ELEM TCHR/ CHESTER CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS
OSS/CHESTER CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

MATH TCHR/MERRITT CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS
SPEC ED TCHR/ARROWHEAD, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS

07/22/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022
07/01/2022
06/13/2022
06/13/2022

02/28/2023
08/18/2022
08/18/2022
07/22/2022
06/30/2022
08/18/2022
10/31/2022
07/15/2022
08/05/2022
07/22/2022
06/30/2022
08/26/2022
07/15/2022

07/15/2022
08/29/2022
08/06/2022
07/22/2022
08/18/2022

08/18/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022
08/18/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/26/2022
08/18/2022
07/15/2022
08/26/2022
08/05/2022

08/26/2022
07/15/2022
06/30/2022
07/15/2022

07/22/2022
08/26/2022
07/15/2022
06/30/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022

07/15/2022
08/26/2022
06/30/2022
08/26/2022
08/18/2022
08/26/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022
06/30/2022
08/26/2022
08/18/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022
07/15/2022



PEARSON, TOM R

CERT LEAVE
PELKEY, KAYLEE J
PERTTULA, MARY K

PETERSMEYER, ANNETTE K

CERT RESIGNATION
PUGLISI, ANTHONY J

NON CERT EXTENSION
SCHEUFELI, KATIE M
SCHMIDT, SUSAN R
SHELDON, DARREN C
SMITH, NATHAN D
STARIHA, KRISTENE A
TENG, IRA L

TOLAND, PAMELA K
TRACY, VICTORIA M
TRAVAGLIONE, ANNA B
TUOMINEN, BAILEY M
TURNER, ROBERT T

NON CERT LEAVE
TYLLIA, RAE A

NON CERT RESIGNATION
USELMAN, DALE L
WEIDT, SALLY J
WIKSTROM, MICHELLE L
WILLIAMS, PAULA M
WILLIAMS, SHERYL A
WITTMER, NANCY J
ZADDACK, AMBER L

NON CERT RETIREMENT
ZAMBORI, SARA L

ACTIVITY DIRECTOR/DENFELD, NOT TO EXCEED 160 HRS

POSITION

E-SQUARED/ADMIN, NOT TO EXCEED 15 HRS

ELEM TCHR/PIEDMONT, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS
SPEC ED TCHR/ROCKRIDGE, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS

POSITION
ELEMENTARY MUSIC SPECIALIST/HOMECROFT, LESTER PARK

POSITION

PRE SCHOOL COORD/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS
CURRICULUM SOC STUDIES/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS
FED PROG SUPV/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 200 HRS
OEE COORDINATOR/DW, NOT TO EXCEED 120 HRS
GRADE 3 TEACHER/PIEDMONT

PRE SCHOOL COORD/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS
OSSI/ABE

ESY SPEC ED PARA/LINCOLN PARK, $17.77/HR
ESY/EARLY CHILDHOOD, NOT TO EXCEED 87 HRS
OFFICE SUPPORT SPEC SENIOR/LINCOLN PARK
ABE TCHR/ DAE, NOT TO EXCEED 120 HRS

POSITION
ABE TCHR/DAE, NOT TO EXCEED 40 HRS

POSITION

CURRICULUM COORD/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 120 HRS

DIGITAL INNOV COORD/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 120 HRS
ESY/EARLY CHILDHOOD, NOT TO EXCEED 170 HRS

GUIDANCE COUNSELOR/ROCKRIDGE, NOT TO EXCEED 60 HRS
PRE SCHOOL SUPV/UHG, NOT TO EXCEED 80 HRS

ELEM TCHR/CHESTER CREEK, NOT TO EXCEED 109 HRS
ESY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/DHH, NOT TO EXCEED 13 HRS

POSITION
ESY/EARLY CHILDHOOD/SPEECH LANGUAGE PATHOLOGIST

07/01/2022 06/30/2023

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/13/2022 06/30/2022
06/13/2022 07/15/2022
06/13/2022 07/15/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES
06/10/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES

08/22/2022 08/26/2022
06/13/2022 07/01/2022
07/01/2022 08/12/2022
07/01/2022 07/29/2022
08/30/2022 06/09/2023
08/22/2022 08/26/2022
06/13/2022 07/22/2022
07/22/2022 08/18/2022
07/25/2022 08/18/2022
07/12/2022

06/13/2022 07/22/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES
06/13/2022 07/22/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES

06/13/2022 06/30/2022
06/13/2022 06/30/2022
06/13/2022 08/26/2022
06/13/2022 07/15/2022
07/25/2022 08/18/2022
06/13/2022 07/15/2022
06/13/2022 08/26/2022

EFFECTIVE DATES
06/13/2022 08/26/2022



	HR-August Final

